

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.A. No.4 of 2022

CBI

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Golmei Achung Rongmei

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

28.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr.PCCG and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 05.07.2022.

[4] Post this matter on 05.07`.2022.

[5] Registry is directed to call for the lower Court records and prepare paper book.

JUDGE

John Kom