

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
Crl. A. No.4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Golmei Achung Rongmei

...Respondent/s

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN  
ORDER

21.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned counsel for the appellant and none appeared for the respondent.

[2] Pursuant to the order dated 30.08.2022 passed by this Court Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned counsel for the appellant represented that notice has been served to the respondent and the affidavit of service has also filed.

[3] Registry is directed to verify the affidavit of service and if any counsel is appeared on behalf of the respondent, print the name of the counsel. If no counsel is appeared, print the name of the respondents in the cause-list.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 14.11.2022.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

