

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

.....Appellant/s

- Versus –
Golmei Achung Rongmei

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.12.2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel and President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submitted that as many of the members of the Bar will be leaving station today for attending a ceremony outside the State, a prayer has been made on behalf of the members of the Bar for adjourning this case on another date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 20.12.2022.

Appellant is given liberty to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent by way of dasti and to file an affidavit showing such service.

Steps should be taken within two weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall stands extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong