

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Crl. A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

... Appellant

Vs.

Golmei Achung Rongmei

... Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23-01-2023

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one week time for filing an affidavit in proof of service of notice upon the respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 08-02-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda