

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPU
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

... Appellant

Vs.

Golmei Achung Rongmei

... Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08-02-2023

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior counsel appeared for the appellant.

Mr. B. Bidyalakshmi, learned counsel representing Mr. Ng. Kumar, learned counsel entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and prays that the matter be posted after three weeks for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10-04-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda