

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

....Appellant

- Versus -

Golmei Achung Rongmei

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

10.04.2023

Present Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG for the appellant
and Mr. Ng. Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent.

List these cases before another Bench without me (Hon'ble Mr.
Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma).

Post on 09.05.2023 before another bench.

JUDGE

Indrajeet