

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

...Appellant

- Versus -

Golmei Achung Rongmei

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

13-12-2024

At request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter
on 20.02.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil