

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

Appellant

Vs.

Golmei Achung Rongmei

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

07.04.2025

Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the appellant, submitted that he needs 3(three) weeks' time for preparation and for advancing arguments.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after 3(three) weeks.

As prayed for by the learned counsel, list this case again on 26.05.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet