

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 4 of 2022

Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI)

...*Appellant/s*

Vrs.

Golmei Achung Rongmei

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.03.2026

Ms. S. Gunamani, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case citing personal inconvenience on the part of the conducting counsel.

Mr. W. Darakeshwor, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the appellant has no objection.

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list this case again on 19.05.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy